
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday Sept. 16, 2025 

  

LUNCH:   Pizza     Tomorrows Breakfast: Coffee Cake 

                                            

The Concession worker duty list is on the web page.  Please check out when and if you have 

duties.  Concession Duty for the Fall- 

 

Seniors have your baby/little kid photo turned in by October 3rd. 
 

 

Tuesday, September 16  VB vs Burke at Burke—7th-4:15, 8th 5:15,JV at 6:15 PM with Varsity to Follow.   Bus Leaves at 

2:45 PM.  RETAKE PHOTOS AT 7:45 AM AT THE CORSICA SITE UNTIL 8:35 AM. 

 

Wednesday, September 17—Cross Country at Plankinton—1:00 PM.  RESCHEDULED TO THURS. SEPT. 18—9:00 AM. 

 

Thursday, September 18—VB vs Ethan in Corsica. 7th 4:15 PM, 8th 5:15 PM, JV at 6:30 PM with Varsity to Follow. 

   Be You Foundation will be selling Tri-Tip Sandwiches/Chips for a free will donation to support 

   Corsica-Stickney School students in addition to the regular concession items. 

Friday, September 19 

 

Saturday, September 20 VB at Bon Homme Tournament in Tyndall.  8:30 AM Start. 

 

Monday, September 22— Local Oral Interp Contest at 7 P.M. in the High School Library.   

   JH/JV Football at Avon—4:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, September 23—VB vs KWL at Corsica---7th-4:15 PM, 8th 5:15 PM, JV at 6:30 with Varsity to Follow. 

 

Wednesday, September 24— 

 

Thursday, September 25—VB vs Gregory at Corsica---JV at 6:30 PM with Varsity to Follow. 

 

Friday, September 26—FB vs Colome at Colome—7:00 PM.  Bus Leaves at 4:00 PM.  JH FB at Colome—4:00 PM.  Bus 

Leaves at 2:00 PM. 

 

Saturday, September 27—Cross Country at Platte 

 

Monday, September 29 Coronation at 8:00 PM in Corsica 

 

Tuesday, September 30 –VB vs Wess. Springs at Corsica—7th Grade at 4:15 PM, 8th Grade at 5:15 PM, JV at 6:30 PM and 

Varsity to Follow. 

 

Wednesday, October 1 

 

Thursday, October 2—VB vs TDA at Armour—JH TBD, JV at 6:30 PM with Varsity to Follow. 

 

Friday, October 3—FB vs SBA in Corsica at 7:00 PM.  Homecoming Day. 

 

Saturday, October 4—GPC Varsity Volleyball Tourney in Lake Andes—Details TBD. 

 

Monday, October 6—VB vs AC/DC at Dakota Christian—JH TBD,  JV—6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow. 

https://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/Concessions%202025-2026%20fall.pdf


 

Tuesday, October 7—Dismiss at 1:30 PM and Parent-Teacher Conferences 2:30 PM to 8:30 PM. 

 

Wednesday, October 8—School Board 7:00 PM. 

 

Thursday, October 9—VB vs Freeman at Freeman—JV at 6:15 PM with Varsity to Follow. 

 

Friday, October 10—Teacher In-Service No Classes—FB vs Burke in Corsica at 7:00 PM. 

 

Saturday, October 11 

 

Monday, October 13—Native American Day—No Classes 

 

Tuesday, October 14—CBH Oral Interp Contest at Mitchell Methodist Churh. 

 

Wednesday, October 15—Region Cross Country Meet—TBD 

 

Thursday, October 16—VB vs Winner at Corsica—JV at 6:30 with Varsity to Follow. 

  Flu Shot Clinic 7:45 AM in Corsica and then to Stickney. 

 

Friday, October 17—FB vs Great Plains Conference Play-Off—at Opponent TBD. 

 

Saturday, October 18— 

 

Monday, October 20— 

 

Tuesday, October 21—VB vs Avon at Avon---6:30 PM,  5/6 Girls & Boys BB Tourney in Corsica—Details TBD. 

 

Wednesday, October 22— 

 

Thursday, October 23—1st Round of FB Play-Offs—Details TBD. 

 

Friday, October 24—VB vs Scotland in Corsica.  JV at 6:30 PM.  Dig Pink Night. 

 

Saturday, October 25—Cross Country in Huron 

 

Monday, October 27— 

 

Tuesday, October 28— 

 

Wednesday—October 29— 

 

Thursday, October 30—2nd Round of FB Play-Offs—Details TBD 

 

Friday, October 31—Trunk or Treat High School Parking Lot.  All-State Choir & Orchestra and Elem Honor Choir—Sioux 

Falls. 

 

Saturday, Nov. 1  All-State Choir & Orchestra and Elem Honor Choir—Sioux Falls. 
 

 

TEACHERS:  
 


